PF-63R50H Series – Cartridge & Axial Lead Power Fuses
Features
n Designed to UL 248-14 and IEC 60127-1 fuse standards
n 500 VAC/VDC and 10-40 A ratings available
n Up to 30 kA interrupting rating
n Available in cartridge and axial lead options
n RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Additional Information

Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Pre-arcing
Nominal I2t
(A2s)****
Typical
Voltage Drop
(mV)
Agency Recognition
cUL
E198545
TÜV
J50671806
PF-63R50H10 10 13.2
500 VAC
500 VDC
30 kA @ 500 VAC
20 kA @ 500 VDC
50 230 3 3
PF-63R50H12 12 12.9 43 250 3 3
PF-63R50H15 15 10.7 80 280 3 3
PF-63R50H16 16 10.7 90 300 3 3
PF-63R50H20 20 7.2 150 320 3 3
PF-63R50H25 25 5.1 220 280 3 3
PF-63R50H30 30 4.3 270 300 3 3
PF-63R50H35 35 3.5 650 310 3 3
PF-63R50H40 40 2.75 2080 280 3 3
PF-63R50H10X 10 13.2
500 VAC
500 VDC
30 kA @ 500 VAC
20 kA @ 500 VDC
50 230 3 3
PF-63R50H12X 12 12.9 43 250 3 3
PF-63R50H15X 15 10.7 80 280 3 3
PF-63R50H16X 16 10.7 90 300 3 3
PF-63R50H20X 20 7.2 150 320 3 3
PF-63R50H25X 25 5.1 220 280 3 3
PF-63R50H30X 30 4.3 270 300 3 3
PF-63R50H35X 35 3.5 650 310 3 3
PF-63R50H40X 40 2.75 2080 280 3 3
*** Resistance value was measured with less than 10 % of rated current at 25 °C.
**** Pre-arcing nominal I2t value is measured at 1000 % In.
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content

PF-63R50H-XL
200 pcs.
How to Order
PF  -  63R  50  H  10  X
POWrFuse™
 Product Designator
Body Dimension
 63R = 6 mm dia. x 30 mm
Rated Voltage
 50 = 500 VAC
Interrupting Capacity
 H = High Interrupting Capacity
Rated Current
 10 - 40 = 10A - 40 A
Lead Type
 (blank) = Cartridge
 X = Standard
 L = Long Lead
 XL = Special
 PF-63R50H Series – Cartridge & Axial Lead Power Fuses
 PF-63R50H Series – Cartridge & Axial Lead Power Fuses
Average Pre-Arcing Time vs. Current Curves
10 A
12 A
15/16 A
20 A
40 A
35 A
30 A
25 A
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
P
R
E
-A
R
C
IN
G
 T
IM
E
 (
S
E
C
O
N
D
S
)
10 10,0001,000100
CURRENT (A)
Current Rating Thermal Derating Curve
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
D
E